

Company Name:	FoodReady AI			
Product Name:	FoodReady AI			
Product Version:	V2.3.2			
Contact Name/Title	Rob Rogers Dir. Quality & Food Safety Advancement			
Contact Email/Phone	rob@foodready.ai / 813-442-9142			
Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks & Explanations		
1.1.1 Non-text Content (Level A)	Partially Supports	Some non-text content that is presented to the user is missing a text alternative that serves the equivalent purpose. Some issues identified through testing, addressed with future updates.		
1.2.1 Audio-only and Video-only (Prerecorded) (Level A)	Not Applicable	No issues identified through testing		
1.2.2 Captions (Prerecorded) (Level A)	Not Applicable	No issues identified through testing		
1.2.3 Audio Description or Media Alternative (Prerecorded) (Level A)	Not Applicable	No issues identified through testing		
1.3.1 Info and Relationships (Level A)	Partially Supports	Information, structure, and relationships conveyed through presentation not programmatically determined or are available in text. Some issues identified through testing, addressed with future updates.		
1.3.2 Meaningful Sequence (Level A)	Partially Supports	When the sequence in which content is presented affects its meaning, missing a correct reading sequence that can be programmatically determined. Some issues identified through testing, addressed with future updates		
1.3.3 Sensory Characteristics (Level A)	Not Applicable	No issues identified through testing		
1.4.1 Use of Color (Level A)	Partially Supports	Colour is used as the only visual means of conveying information, indicating an action, prompting a response, or distinguishing a visual element. Some issues identified through testing, addressed with future updates		
1.4.2 Audio Control (Level A)	Not Applicable	No issues identified through testing		
2.1.1 Keyboard (Level A)	Not Applicable	No issues identified through testing		
2.1.2 No Keyboard Trap (Level A)	Not Applicable	No issues identified through testing		
2.1.4 Character Key Shortcuts (Level A 2.1 only)	Not Applicable	No issues identified through testing		
2.2.1 Timing Adjustable (Level A)	Not Applicable	No issues identified through testing		

2.2.2 Pause, Stop, Hide (Level A)	Partially Supports	Missing a mechanism for the user to pause, stop, or hide it or to control the frequency of the update unless the auto-updating is part of an activity where it is essential. Some issues identified through testing, addressed with future updates		
2.3.1 Three Flashes or Below Threshold (Level A)	Partially Supports	Web pages contain something that flashes more than three times in any one second period, or the flash is below the general flash and red flash thresholds. Some issues identified through testing, addressed with future updates		
2.4.1 Bypass Blocks (Level A)	Partially Supports	Missing mechanism is available to bypass blocks of content that are repeated on multiple Web pages. Some issues identified through testing, addressed with future updates.		
2.4.2 Page Titled (Level A)	Partially Supports	Some pages missing titles that describe topic or purpose. Some issues identified through testing, addressed with future updates		
2.4.3 Focus Order (Level A)	Partially Supports	Web page can not be navigated sequentially and the navigation sequences affect meaning or operation, focusable components receive focus in an order that preserves meaning and operability. Some issues identified through testing, addressed with future updates		
2.4.4 Link Purpose (In Context) (Level A)	Partially Supports	The purpose of each link can not be determined from the link text alone or from the link text together with its programmatically determined link context. Some issues identified through testing, addressed with future updates		
2.5.1 Pointer Gestures (Level A 2.1 only)	Not Applicable	No issues identified through testing		
2.5.2 Pointer Cancellation (Level A 2.1 only)	Not Applicable	No issues identified through testing		
2.5.3 Label in Name (Level A 2.1 only)	Not Applicable	No issues identified through testing		
2.5.4 Motion Actuation (Level A 2.1 only)	Not Applicable	No issues identified through testing		
3.1.1 Language of Page (Level A)	Not Applicable	No issues identified through testing		
3.2.1 On Focus (Level A)	Partially Supports	When any component receives focus, it does may initiate a change of context. Some issues identified through testing, addressed with future updates		
3.2.2 On Input (Level A)	Not Applicable	No issues identified through testing		
3.3.1 Error Identification (Level A)	Not Applicable	No issues identified through testing		
3.3.2 Labels or Instructions (Level A)	Not Applicable	No issues identified through testing		

4.1.1 Parsing (Level A)	Partially Supports	Duplicate id attribute value found on the web page. Some issues identified through testing, addressed with future updates.		
4.1.2 Name, Role, Value (Level A)	Partially Supports	Anchor element found with link content, but no href, ID or name attribute has been supplied. Some issues identified through testing, addressed with future updates.		
				18

Company Name:	FoodReady AI			
Product Name:	FoodReady AI			
Product Version:	V2.3.2			
Contact Name/Title	Rob Rogers Dir. Quality & Food Safety Advancement			
Contact Email/Phone	rob@foodready.ai / 813-442-9142			
Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks & Explanations		
1.2.4 Captions (Live) (Level AA)	Not Applicable	No issues identified through testing		
1.2.5 Audio Description (Prerecorded) (Level AA)	Not Applicable	No issues identified through testing		
1.3.4 Orientation (Level AA 2.1 only)	Not Applicable	No issues identified through testing		
1.3.5 Identify Input Purpose (Level AA 2.1 only)	Not Applicable	No issues identified through testing		
1.4.3 Contrast (Minimum) (Level AA)	Partially Supports	Some elements have insufficient contrast at this conformance level. Some issues identified through testing, addressed with future updates		
1.4.4 Resize text (Level AA)	Partially Supports	Text can not be resized without assistive technology up to 200 percent without loss of content or functionality. Some issues identified through testing, addressed with future updates		
1.4.5 Images of Text (Level AA)	Partially Supports	Technologies being used can not achieve the visual presentation. Some issues identified through testing, addressed with future updates		
1.4.10 Reflow (Level AA 2.1 only)	Not Applicable	No issues identified through testing		
1.4.11 Non-text Contrast (Level AA 2.1 only)	Not Applicable	No issues identified through testing		
1.4.12 Text Spacing (Level AA 2.1 only)	Not Applicable	No issues identified through testing		
1.4.13 Content on Hover or Focus (Level AA 2.1 only)	Not Applicable	No issues identified through testing		
2.4.5 Multiple Ways (Level AA)	Partially Supports	Missing more than one way available to locate a Web page. Some issues identified through testing, addressed with future updates		
2.4.6 Headings and Labels (Level AA)	Partially Supports	Missing headings and labels to describe topic or purpose. Some issues identified through testing, addressed with future updates		
2.4.7 Focus Visible (Level AA)	Partially Supports	Missing keyboard operable user interface as a mode of operation where the keyboard focus indicator is visible. Some issues identified through testing, addressed with future updates		
3.1.2 Language of Parts (Level AA)	Partially Supports	Some human language of each passage or phrase in the content unable to be programmatically determined. Some issues identified through testing, addressed with future updates		

3.2.3 Consistent Navigation (Level AA)	Partially Supports	Navigational mechanisms that are repeated on multiple Web pages within a set of Web pages do not occur in the same relative order each time they are repeated. Some issues identified through testing, addressed with future updates			
3.2.4 Consistent Identification (Level AA)	Partially Supports	Components that have the same functionality within a set of Web pages are not identified consistently. Some issues identified through testing, addressed with future updates			
3.3.3 Error Suggestion (Level AA)	Not Applicable	No issues identified through testing			
3.3.4 Error Prevention (Legal, Financial, Data) (Level AA)	Not Applicable	No issues identified through testing			
4.1.3 Status Messages (Level AA 2.1 only)	Not Applicable	No issues identified through testing			
					11

Company Name:	FoodReady AI	
Product Name:	FoodReady AI	
Product Version:	V2.3.2	
Contact Name/Title	Rob Rogers Dir. Quality & Food Safety Advancement	
Contact Email/Phone	rob@foodready.ai / 813-442-9142	
Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks & Explanations
1.2.6 Sign Language (Prerecorded) (Level AAA)	Not Evaluated	No Elvaluation to Level AAA
1.2.7 Extended Audio Description (Prerecorded) (Level AAA)	Not Evaluated	No Elvaluation to Level AAA
1.2.8 Media Alternative (Prerecorded) (Level AAA)	Not Evaluated	No Elvaluation to Level AAA
1.2.9 Audio-only (Live) (Level AAA)	Not Evaluated	No Elvaluation to Level AAA
1.3.6 Identify Purpose (Level AAA 2.1 only)	Not Evaluated	No Elvaluation to Level AAA
1.4.6 Contrast (Enhanced) (Level AAA)	Not Evaluated	No Elvaluation to Level AAA
1.4.7 Low or No Background Audio (Level AAA)	Not Evaluated	No Elvaluation to Level AAA
1.4.8 Visual Presentation (Level AAA)	Not Evaluated	No Elvaluation to Level AAA
1.4.9 Images of Text (No Exception) (Level AAA)	Not Evaluated	No Elvaluation to Level AAA
2.1.3 Keyboard (No Exception) (Level AAA)	Not Evaluated	No Elvaluation to Level AAA
2.2.3 No Timing (Level AAA)	Not Evaluated	No Elvaluation to Level AAA
2.2.4 Interruptions (Level AAA)	Not Evaluated	No Elvaluation to Level AAA
2.2.5 Re-authenticating (Level AAA)	Not Evaluated	No Elvaluation to Level AAA

2.2.6 Timeouts (Level AAA 2.1 only)	Not Evaluated	No Elvaluation to Level AAA
2.3.2 Three Flashes (Level AAA)	Not Evaluated	No Elvaluation to Level AAA
2.3.3 Animation from Interactions (Level AAA 2.1 only)	Not Evaluated	No Elvaluation to Level AAA
2.4.8 Location (Level AAA)	Not Evaluated	No Elvaluation to Level AAA
2.4.9 Link Purpose (Link Only) (Level AAA)	Not Evaluated	No Elvaluation to Level AAA
2.4.10 Section Headings (Level AAA)	Not Evaluated	No Elvaluation to Level AAA
2.5.5 Target Size (Level AAA 2.1 only)	Not Evaluated	No Elvaluation to Level AAA
2.5.6 Concurrent Input Mechanisms (Level AAA 2.1 only)	Not Evaluated	No Elvaluation to Level AAA
3.1.3 Unusual Words (Level AAA)	Not Evaluated	No Elvaluation to Level AAA
3.1.4 Abbreviations (Level AAA)	Not Evaluated	No Elvaluation to Level AAA
3.1.5 Reading Level (Level AAA)	Not Evaluated	No Elvaluation to Level AAA
3.1.6 Pronunciation (Level AAA)	Not Evaluated	No Elvaluation to Level AAA
3.2.5 Change on Request (Level AAA)	Not Evaluated	No Elvaluation to Level AAA
3.3.5 Help (Level AAA)	Not Evaluated	No Elvaluation to Level AAA
3.3.6 Error Prevention (All) (Level AAA)	Not Evaluated	No Elvaluation to Level AAA